NOTICE OF UPCOMING VACANCY FOR COMMISSIONER.

The City of Indian Rocks Beach is accepting application for a potential appointment to fill an upcoming vacancy for a Commission seat following the resignation of Commissioner Lan Vaughan, which resignation is effective December 30, 2023.

At the December 12, 2023, City Commission meeting, the City Commission directed the City Clerk to issue a Notice of Upcoming Vacancy for City Commissioner to provide an opportunity for all interested applicants to submit resumes and qualifying documents for consideration by the City Commission for a potential appointment.

The City Commission may fill the vacancy for the City Commission seat or call for a special election if a consensus is not reached for an appointment.

 \Diamond

If an individual is appointed to the City Commission seat to fill the vacancy, the individual will serve for the remainder of the unexpired term, which will end in March 2025.

 \Diamond

The Florida Commission on Ethics requires persons holding governmental positions to file a Financial Disclosure annually, and as a part of the Candidate Qualifying process during an election cycle. Fla. Stat. 112.3144 and 112.3145.

Form 6: Full and Public Financial Disclosure Statement must be filed within 60 days of appointment. For questions regarding what information to disclose on your financial form, contact the Florida Commission on Ethics at (850) 488-7864 or visit their website: https://ethics.state.fl.us/

0

In order to be considered for appointment, applicants must submit application

No later than 3:30 p.m. January 3, 2024, to the

Office of the City Clerk located at Indian Rocks Beach City Hall, 1507 Bay Palm Boulevard, Indian Rocks Beach, Florida 33785

or email: lkornijtschuk@irbcity.com.

Application available on the City's Website: www.indian-rocks-beach.com or visit City Hall

 \Diamond

The City Commission will interview applicants at a Special City Commission Meeting on January 9, 2024, 4:00 p.m. The City Commission will select an applicant to fill the vacancy on January 9, 2024, 6:00 p.m. Regular City Commission Meeting to which the new Commission Member will be sworn in.

Section 2.2(d)(3) of the Indian Rocks Beach Charter states: "Filling of vacancies. If, more than forty-five (45) days remains of the unexpired term at the time the vacancy occurs, the commission by majority vote shall appoint a qualified person to fill the vacancy until the next regular election. If the vacancy be that of mayor-commissioner, the vice mayor shall be sworn in as and assume the duties of mayor-commissioner for the balance of the unexpired mayoral term, or until the next regular election, whichever occurs first, and a new commissioner shall be appointed in accordance with this section."

Section 2.2(b) of the Indian Rocks Beach Charter states: "Qualification of commissioners. All elected officers shall be citizens and residents of the city over the age of 18, and in addition, shall have resided within the corporate limits of the City of Indian Rocks Beach for a period of at least one year prior to last qualifying date and be a qualified elector under the laws of the State of Florida and eligible to vote within the City of Indian Rocks Beach.

CITY OF INDIAN ROCKS BEACH

1507 Bay Palm Blvd. Indian Rocks Beach, FL. 33785 727.595.2517 City Hall "WORKING TOGETHER"



CITY OF INDIAN ROCKS BEACH

City Commission Vacancy Application (Please print clearly)

Name:	
Address:	
Home Phone:Cell Phone:	
Email:	
Length of Residency in Indian Rocks Beach:	
Are you registered to vote in Indian Rocks Beach?	
Reason you are interested in serving:	
Community activities/involvement:	
Education and occupational experience:	

City Commission Vacancy Application

Commission members make recommendations and decisions that affect the entire community.

1.) Do you foresee possible conflicts of interest with any of your current employment or civic positions? [] Yes (Please explain) [] No
2.) When making recommendations and decisions do you feel you could be impartial and base your decision on the overall need and benefit of the City? [] Yes [] No (Please explain)
Have you represented any other private person, group or entity for compensation before the City Commission or any board/committee of the City within the last two years?
Do you, your spouse, or your employer have any financial interest, directly

City Commission Vacancy Application

[] Yes (Please explain) [] No	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	he vacant City Commission seat and file thing that I meet all requirements to hold said officed.
Signature:	Date:
Received by:	Date:

Please Note: Any information given on this application is subject to the Public Records Law of Florida.

If an individual is appointed to the City Commission seat to fill the vacancy, the individual will serve for the remainder of the unexpired term, which will end in March 2025.

The Florida Commission on Ethics requires persons holding governmental positions to file a Financial Disclosure annually, and as a part of the Candidate Qualifying process during an election cycle. Fla. Stat. 112.3144 and 112.3145.

For questions regarding what information to disclose on your financial form, contact the Florida Commission on Ethics at (850) 488-7864 or visit their website: https://ethics.state.fl.us/

APPLICATIONS MUST BE RECEIVED NO LATER THAN
3:30 P.M. JANUARY 3, 2024,
TO THE OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK
LOCATED IN CITY HALL
1507 BAY PALM BLVD. INDIAN ROCKS BEACH, FLORIDA 33785
or email:
lkornijtschuk@irbcity.com